04-11958 mi

96113



UNEQUE TO TRADE 2012, SUMMITSING AND MEDIAN DECEMBER

UNIFORM COVENANTS Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

2.4

Provide Covenants. Borrower, and Lender covenant and agree as follows: Termine of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the form on Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. The Advances secured by the Note; prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the form on Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. The Advances and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay the Advances and Insurance. Subject to apply the Substement which may attain priority over this as un (herein "Funds) equal to one-twelfth of the yearly premium installments for harcard insurance, if the Trust shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or the Funds shall be held in an institution. Lender shall apply the Funds or pay said taxes, assessments and premise premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills unless Lender pays Borrower any interest on the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills unless such agreement is made or applicable law proves for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, sessements, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fail due, such excees shall be, at Borrower's option, either pled of thaxe, sassessments and prome remus and ground rents as they

A. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the suns secured by this Deed of Trust.
The insurance carrier providing the instrance ishall be provided, that Lender shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner insurance carrier.

Insurance carrier. STAIL insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage's clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. If the provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be marined, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend of postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. 'If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust; the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a pair hereoff.

10.919 (18. Inspection, Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property. 1991 (1991)

Ri Q

36113

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender

and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial, taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds neid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

or postpone the due date of the monthly installments reterred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 neces of change the amount of such installments. 10. Borrower Not Released: Extension of the time for payment of modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. There are the sums is the successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. There are by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's The procurement of insurance or the payment of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

successively. 13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereinder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

contained shall blind, and the rights increments shall have to the respective accession and eaging of the paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several.
 subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several.
 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to the provisions hereof.
 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to define the provisions hereof.
 15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail address stated herein, and the roders and Lender shall be given by notice to Borrower at active address a Lender may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein or to the address and Lender by notice to Lender's address stated herein, and Deed of Trust shall be given by more earlied of the contrower provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given and non-uniform covenants for the contrower of a trust combines on the rode of trust shall be givened by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust and the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall be doemed to the subort shall be for any part of the Property or an interest therein is old or trust shall be doemed to be severable.
 16. Borrower's Coy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust shall be given in the manner of any part of the property. Assumption, if all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred or the subort mathem the recercition hereof.
 17. Transfer of the Property. Assumption, if all o

Non-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 47 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to mover, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the motice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further notice may result in cice. Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice. Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately and payable without further, demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to, reasonable attorney's fees. paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable actorney's be sold, and shalt cause such notice of sale in the for an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shalt cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sel the Property at public such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sel the Prop

parcens and in such order as trustee may determine. Trustee may postport and or any pirch of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, make the shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured is this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. By this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. By this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. By this Deed of Trust; and (c) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in concurred; (b) Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, as a provided in paragraph 18 hereof, as a provided in this Deed of Trust; and in enforcing 'Lender's 'and 'Trustee's remedies' as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, as a provided in paragraph 18 hereof, as a provided in the storey's obligation to pay the sums of assur



secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
20. "Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandoniment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandoniment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be table to account only for those rents actually received.
21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower, Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.
22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes soft of the property, the successor trustee to reconvey the Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purpose.
23. Su

any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court. 50.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. The WHINESS WHEREOR, DOTTOWET HAS EXECUTED THIS DECEND IN THE SAME AND THE PROPERTY OF THE SAME AND THE PROPERTY OF THE SAME AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY -Borrower -Borrower

(official Seal) Before me:

PUBAN

ο ΤΕ Ω΄ Νοτητείου του Request for Reconveyance

TO TRUSTEE

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

1010

લગ કરે 16666

11.47

sneed a by The bu

oberwice offender extanglicable live, about no live and the presence of the second standard of the presence of

otherware afforder fis applicable law -. (Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) -

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender, and Recorder) STAT: F:D::::N; CO'INTY OF KLAMATH; ss. F: ed for record at request of <u>Mountain T</u>

Fied for record at request of <u>Mountain Title Co.</u>

nt estimate in a sense of the montple manager of the sense of the sens